metric tons over the emissions reduc-
tions expected from the IRA and EPA’s 
rules. 

And let me show you one more chart. 
This one here was from Brookings. 
This one here is from the Potsdam In-
stitute. 

Together with the Washington Post, 
Potsdam Institute looked at over 
1,200—one thousand two hundred—cli-
mate policy scenarios that have been 
run in recent years, and they found 
that of 1,200 policy scenarios that ex-
perts have run, there are only 11 left— 
only 11 left—that allow us to hit our 1.5 
degrees Celsius target. And of those 11, 
every one requires a price on carbon